The unaudited pro forma combined financial statements presented herein do
not purport to represent what the Company's financial position or results of
operations actually would have been had such events occurred at the beginning of
the periods presented, as assumed, or to project the Company's financial
position or results of operations for any future period or the future results of
any of the acquired businesses.

   P-2

Flotek Industries, Inc. and Subsidiaries
Unaudited Pro Forma Combined
Balance Sheet

September 30, 2001

   Flotek
   Industries,   Pro Forma   Pro Forma
   CESI   Inc. (1)   Adjustments   Combined

Edgar Filing: FLOTEK INDUSTRIES INC/CN/ - Form 8-K/A

48

   ---------   -------------   -------------   ------------

ASSETS
Current assets:
 Cash and cash equivalents   $   124,765   $   57,292   $  1,778,466 (b)   $ 1,734,738
   (225,785)(c)
 Accounts receivable, net   1,410,116   1,030,281   -   2,440,397
 Inventories and work in
  progress   2,350,188   999,404   -   3,349,592
 Other current assets   38,469   -   -   38,469
   ----------   ------------   ------------   -----------
  Total current assets   3,923,538   2,086,977   1,552,681   7,563,196

Property and equipment, net   3,117,734   214,531   -   3,332,265
Goodwill   7,753,450   317,615   5,037,795 (c)   13,108,860
Other assets   70,312   200,288   -   270,600
   ----------   ------------   ------------   -----------
  Total assets   $14,865,034   $  2,819,411   $  6,590,476   $24,274,921
   ==========   ============   ============   ===========

 LIABILITIES AND
  STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY

Current liabilities:
 Accounts payable and
  accrued expenses   $ 1,649,455   $   603,137   $   -   $ 2,252,592
 Short-term debt   1,414,020   199,409   -   1,613,429
 Current maturities of
  long-term debt   521,552   11,000   -   532,552
 Other current liabilities   631,825   140,839   -   772,664
   ----------   ------------   ------------   -----------
  Total current liabilities   4,216,852   954,385   -   5,171,237

Long-term debt, less current
 maturities   3,593,586   177,502   -   3,771,088
Other liabilities   -   294,216   (294,216)(a)   -

Stockholders' equity:
 Common stock   11,646   19,279,495   (23,452,410)(c)   485
   2,383,288 (a)
   1,778,466 (b)
 Preferred stock   -   2,089,072   (2,089,072)(a)   -
 Additional paid-in capital   7,433,725   160,879   8,128,282 (c)   15,722,886
 Retained earnings   (390,775)   (19,841,397)   19,841,397 (c)   (390,775)
 Other comprehensive loss   -   (294,741)   294,741 (c)   -
   ----------   ------------   ------------   -----------
  Total stockholders' equity   7,054,596   1,393,308   6,884,692   15,332,596
   ----------   ------------   ------------   -----------

  Total liabilities and
   stockholders' equity   $14,865,034   $  2,819,411   $  6,590,476   $24,474,921
   ==========   ============   ============   ===========

(1)  Amounts for Flotek Industries, Inc. are as of August 31, 2001.

See accompanying basis of presentation and notes to unaudited pro forma combined
financial statements.

   P-3

Edgar Filing: FLOTEK INDUSTRIES INC/CN/ - Form 8-K/A

49

Flotek Industries, Inc. and Subsidiaries
Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Statement of Operations
For the Year Ended December 31, 2000

   CESI   Flotek
   Pro Forma   Industries,   Pro Forma   Pro Forma
   Combined (1)   Inc. (2)   Adjustments   Combined
   -------------  -----------   ------------   -----------

REVENUES   $8,703,612   $2,981,408   $   -   $ 11,685,020

EXPENSES:
  Cost of goods sold   4,524,063   1,394,284   -   5,918,347
  Selling, general and administrative   2,407,299   1,454,731   -   3,862,030
  Depreciation and amortization   683,454   90,547   -   774,001
   ----------   ---------   ----------   ----------
   Total expenses   7,614,816   2,939,562   -   10,554,378

   Income from operations   1,088,796   41,846   -   1,130,642

Other income (expense), net:
  Interest   (430,440)   (83,968)   -   (514,408)
  Other   2,443   52,490   -   54,933
   ----------   ---------   ----------   ----------

   Income before income taxes   660,799   10,368   -   671,167

Income tax expense   277,536   -   4,354 (ee)   281,890
   ----------   ---------   -----------   ----------
   Net income   $  383,263   $  10,368   $   (4,354)   389,277
   ==========   =========   ==========   ==========

Basic and Diluted Pro Forma Net Income per Share   $   0.08
   ==========

Shares Used in Computing Pro Forma Income per Share   (ff)$  4,850,696
   ==========

(1)  See separate pro forma combined financial statement schedule attached.

[…]

Income tax expense
 (benefit)(1)   167,474 (ee)   277,536
   --------   ---------

   Net income (loss)   $ (545,817)   $   383,263
   ========   =========

(1)  No income tax expense was recorded on Esses, Inc. and Material
   Translogistics, Inc. as these earnings were taxable to their shareholders.

See accompanying basis of presentation and notes to unaudited pro forma combined
financial statements.

   P-5

Flotek Industries, Inc. and Subsidiaries
Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Statement of Operations
For the Nine Month Period Ended September 30, 2001

   Material   Flotek
   Translogistics,   Industries,   Pro Forma   Pro Forma
   CESI   Inc. (1)   Inc. (2)   Adjustments   Combined
   ------------  --------------   -----------   -----------   ----------

REVENUES   $10,100,060   $   349,107   $ 2,985,176   $   -   $13,434,343

EXPENSES:
  Cost of goods sold   7,063,038   -   1,265,230   -   8,328,268
  Selling, general and administrative   2,560,921   335,369   1,338,304   -   4,234,594
  Depreciation and amortization   493,173   -   71,565   -   564,738
   -----------   ---------   ----------   --------   ----------
   Total expenses   10,117,132   335,369   2,675,099   -   13,127,600

   Income from operations   (17,072)   13,738   310,077   -   306,743

Other income (expense), net:
  Interest   (235,408)   872   (35,280)   -   (269,816)
  Other   20,435   -   6,942   -   27,377
   -----------   ---------   ----------   --------   ----------
   Income (loss) before income taxes   (232,045)   14,610   281,739   -   64,304

Income tax expense   -   -   -   27,008(ee)   27,008
   -----------   ---------   ----------   --------   ----------
   Net income (loss)   $  (232,045)  $   14,610   $   281,739   $ (27,008)   $   37,296
   ===========   =========   ==========   ========   ==========
Basic and Diluted Pro Forma Net Income per Share   $   0.01
   ==========
Shares Used in Computing Pro Forma Income per Share   (ff)  4,850,696
   ==========